

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20344 of 2018**

=====

DAXA MANJIBHAI HALAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KATHAN P GANDHI(9557) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

VISHAL K ANANDJIWALA(7798) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MS.MOXA THAKKAR, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 25/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 04.12.2018. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of respondent – State.

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present applicant. However, the Investigating Officer may proceed further with the investigation. The applicant shall cooperate with the investigation.

Direct service is permitted.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI.....